Class 8430
Phase Failure Relays
Type MPS and MPD
CONTENTS
Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Page
Product Description and Definitions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Ordering Information. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Ordering Information and Application Data. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

heat which deteriorates the motor insulation.
Phase Failure Relays Type MPS and MPD
Ordering Information – Class 8430
3
6/2004 © 1998–2004 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
8430MPS
• Socket mounted
• Undervoltage adjustment from 75 to 100%
• Detects phase unbalances over 10%
• Hard output contacts with 240 Vac rating
Both relays protect motors against:
• Phase failure
• Voltage unbalance
• Phase reversal
• Undervoltage
8430MPD
• Offers the same protection as the 8430MPS
• Surface mounted
• LED indication when relay is energized
• Locking potentiometer undervoltage
adjustment
• Hard output contacts with 600 Vac rating
Product Description
Contact
Arrangement
Monitored
Voltage
Catalog Number
Recommended
Socket
A socket-mounted
voltage sensing
phase failure relay
240 V–60 Hz 8430MPSV24
8501NR51 or
8501NR52
480 V–60 Hz 8430MPSV29 8501NR82
A surface-mounted
voltage sensing
phase failure relay
120 V–60 Hz 8430MPDV20
Not required
240 V–60 Hz 8430MPDV24
480 V–60 Hz 8430MPDV29
600 V–60 Hz 8430MPDV32
SPDT
DPDT
Sockets for 8430MPS Relays
35mm DIN 3 Track Mount or Direct Panel Mount

an 8430MPSV29 phase failure relay.
Phase Failure Relays Type MPS and MPD
Class 8430 – Ordering Information, Application Data
© 1998–2004 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved
4
6/2004
¨
For additional track lengths or technical data, refer to the IEC Type Terminal Block Catalog, 9080CT9602.
Undervoltage Adjustment:
75 to 100% of nominal voltage
Phase Unbalance Detection:
Greater than 10%
Maximum Power Consumption:
8430MPS–5.0 VA (240 V), 5.5 VA (480 V)
8430MPD–5.0 VA (120 V), 5.5 VA (240 V),
6.5 VA (480 V), 7 VA (600 V)
Transient Spike Protection:
5000 volts for 50 microseconds
Temperature Rating:
Operating: -5 to 50 °C (23 to 122 °F)
Storage: -20 to 70 °C (-4 to 158 °F)
Screw Tightening Torque:
8430MPD Relay: 7–9 lb-in (0.8–1.0 N•m)
8501NR51, 52 or 82 sockets: 7–9 lb-in (0.8–1.0 N•m)
Wire Range:
8430MPD Relay: One or two #18 to #14 AWG Copper
wire (75 °C insulation or higher)
8501NR Sockets: One or two #12 to #22 AWG Copper
wire (75 °C insulation or higher)
Pick-up Time:
Typically 0.1 seconds when correct three-phase voltage
is applied
Drop Out Time:
Typically 3 seconds for any incorrect voltage condition.
35 mm DIN 3 Mounting Track
Height Length Catalog Number Package Quantity
7.5 mm (0.30 in.)
0.5 m (19.68 in.)
9080MH220 10
9080MH320 10
1.0 m (39.37 in.)
9080MH239 10
9080MH339 10
2.0 m (78.74 in.)
9080MH279 10
9080MH379 10
AM1DP200 10
15.0 mm (0.60 in.) 2.0 m (78.74 in.)
AM1ED200 10
AM1DE200 10
Accessories
Product Description Catalog Number Package Quantity
Screw-on end clamp 9080MHA10 50
Screw-on end clamp AB1AB8M35 50
Hold down for
8430MPS relays
8501NH7 1